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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Friday, 12 May 2023 10:21
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: Directive - Opposed motions – Before the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen 

(For the week 15 – 19 May 2023)
Attachments: Directive - 15 - 19 May 2023.pdf

 
 

 

From: Stanley Maredi <smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com>  
Sent: Friday, 12 May 2023 10:14 
To: gladwinwood@schindlers.co.za; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; crutchfield@law.co.za; 
Chantelle Gladwin‐Wood <gladwin@schindlers.co.za>; Varsha Sookdhaw <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; 
info@churchsquarebar.co.za; Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; Stephen Roy Allcock <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; EnricoG1@legal‐aid.co.za; J Gildenhuys 
<gilden@law.co.za>; Grace Molatedi <grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; Fana <nalane@law.co.za>; Collins Phutjane Letsoalo 
<CollinsL@raf.co.za>; Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 
Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy Kgaladi 
<TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) 
<JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; louws.consult@gmail.com; 
ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@lpc.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne 
Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw 
<RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse 
<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu 
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; 
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; 
Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena 
<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu 
<VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; 
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; 
ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria‐FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; 
admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; achauke@npa.gov.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za; fazoe@nadel.co.za; 
gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; 
ramatics@gmail.com; nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za; MAGDALENE@lpc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; 
mbmaliwa@gmail.com; cas@casjordaan.co.za; delene@lawcircle.co.za; gautengsocadv@gamil.com; hes1@law.co.za; 
info@churchsquare.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; 
management@clubadvocates.co.za; managder@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; 
northgautengadv@gmail.com; secretary@ptabar.co.za; viv@jaa.org.za 
Cc: Stanley Maredi <smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com>; Stanley Maredi <SMaredi@judiciary.org.za> 
Subject: Directive ‐ Opposed motions – Before the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen (For the week 15 
– 19 May 2023) 
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Good day, 

  

 1.       The above subject matter refers. 

  

 2.      Please find attached herewith a directive issued by the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen for 
opposed motions roll for matters set down for  the week of  15 – 19 May 2023. 

  

3.       Kind regards. 

  

  

Mr Stanley Maredi 

  

judges secretary to the honourable MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN 

Gauteng Division of the High Court of South Africa  

GROUND Floor, PALACE Room 2 

Telephone: 012 314 9001 

Cell: 083 999 6412 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA 

 

OFFICE OF MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN, THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA  

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA  

TEL: 012 314 9001 – Cell: 083 999 6412, Palace of Justice, Ground Floor, Room 2 

 E-mail: SMaredi@judiciary.org.za 

 
12 May 2023 

OPPOSED MOTIONS –  For the week 15 – 19 May 2023 
 

Before the Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen 

 

DIRECTIVE 

 

1. This is directed to all parties, attorneys and counsel with matters on the opposed motions roll before the 
Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen on 15 to 19 May 2023. 
 
 

2. Parties and legal representatives are hereby informed that matters before the honourable Judge will be 
heard in Open Court. 

 
3.      Please be informed each matter will be heard on the date and time allocated as per table below. Parties and 

legal representatives will only be required to appear in Court on the day the matter is to be heard. 
 

 
 

4.       Proceedings will commence at 10h00. 
 

 

5.       Parties are further to hand up one copy of a draft order with annexures/settlement agreement attached to    
           the draft order when an order is granted. 
 
 

6.       We trust the above is in order. 
 

 
Mr Stanley Maredi 
 

JUDGES SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN 
GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA   
GROUND FLOOR, PALACE ROOM 2 
Telephone: 012 314 9001 
Cell: 083 999 6412 
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___________________________________________________________________ 
Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria 

Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001 
 
 

Opposed Motions Roll  
15 to 19 MAY 2023 

 

1 

 

CL STEYN v J STEYN 

Allocated to: JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN J (Ms)   

57998/20 
 
(+- 2 HRS) 
 

18 May 2023 
 
10h00 
 

5 

 

 

ELDOCRETE (PTY) LTD v CITY OF TSHWANE  
 
Allocated to: JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN J   
 

14526/22 

 
(1.5 HRS) 

15 May 2023 
 
10h00 
 
 

12 OPEN HEAVEN v ICASA 

Allocated to: JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN J 

38665/22 

 
(1.15 HRS) 

15 May 2023 
 
11h30 
 

19 INFINI INNOVATION (PTY) LTD v CORPFIN SA +3 

Allocated to: JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN J   

41994/21 

 
(2-3 HRS) 

16 May 2023 
 
10h00 
 

27 G MOTHIBA v GT NGCAI 

Allocated to: JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN J    

40283/19 

(1 HOUR) 
 

16 May 2023 
 
14h00 
 

34 HS LOMBAARD v NDPP +5 

INTERVENE   

Allocated to: JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN J 

35617/22 

 
(2 HRS) 

17 May 2023 
 
10h00 
 
 

35 BP C OF BOTANICA v TM MAHLAOLA 

PROVISIONAL SEQUESTRATION      

Allocated to: JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN J                    

61033/20 

 
(45 MIN) 

 
17 May 2023 
 
11h30 
 

39 HOME OBLIGORS v CB BOTHA  

Allocated to: JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN J 

33723/15 

 
(1 HOUR) 

17 May 2023 
 
14h00 
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